
Page 1 of 2 
 

AMENDMENT NUMBER TEN  
TO THE FOOD SERVICE MANAGEMENT AGREEMENT  
BETWEEN KANDIYOHI COUNTY AND A’VIANDS, LLC 

(now known as SUMMIT FOOD SERVICE, LLC) 
 
This Amendment Number Ten is made by and between Kandiyohi County, whose address is 2201 NE 23rd 
Street, Willmar, Minnesota 56201 (hereinafter referred to as “Client”), and Summit Food Service LLC, 
whose address is 500 East 52nd Street, Sioux Falls, SD  57104 (hereinafter referred to as “Summit”). 
 
WHEREAS, A’viands (now known as Summit) and Client are parties to a Food Service Management 
Agreement (hereinafter referred to as “Agreement”), as amended, effective January 27, 2006; and 
 
NOW, THEREFORE, the parties, intending to be legally bound hereby, mutually agree as follows: 
 

1. Cost per Meal:  Summit and Client agree to the following cost per meal to be effective from 
January 1, 2020 through December 31, 2020. 
 

     Number of Inmates  Price per Meal 
      66 - 90         $2.803    
      91 - 125   $2.427     
    126 - 150   $2.145     
    151 - 175   $1.939     
    176 - 200+   $1.803     
        

The above pricing reflects a 3.3% increase and shall be effective January 1, 2020. 
 

This Amendment Number Ten shall be effective as of January 1, 2020.  All other terms and conditions of 
the original Agreement, as modified from time to time, shall remain in full force and effect unless 
otherwise amended as provided in the Agreement.  
 
COUNTY OF KANDIYOHI, MN    SUMMIT FOOD SERVICE, LLC 
 
By:       By:       

Name:       Name:                                   

Title: Chairperson of the County Board  Title:        

Date:       Date:   __     

 

By:        

Name:       

Title: County Board Auditor         

Date:       
 



Page 2 of 2 
 

 
APPROVED AS TO FORM: 
 
By:       

Name:       

Title: Kandiyohi County Attorney   

Date:       


